11-02-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of F

101503287

.tached original documents or copy thereof.

ΞT

1. Name of conveying party(ies) / 0 · / 6 · 0 0 George F. Adam, Jr.; Daniel Hatfield; John C. Knudsen; Burt Rutan; and David Shaw Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	2. Names and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Adam Aircraft Industries, LLC Address: 6560 S. Greenwood Plaza Blvd., #220 City, State & Zip: Englewood, CO 80111 Additional names & addresses attached? [] Yes [X] No
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 29/123,780 If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas C. Folsom Street Address: Chrisman, Bynum & Johnson 1900 Fifteenth Street	
City, State, Zip: Boulder, CO. 80302 DO NOT US	8. Deposit account number: (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal document. Stefan T. Bump Name of person signing Signature	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the \[\left(\frac{1}{2} \right) \right] \] \[\text{Date} \] Total number of pages comprising recordation: [5]

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, George F. Adam, Jr., 4950 S. Birch Street, Cherry Hills, Colorado 80121, Daniel Hatfield, P.O. Box 1041, Mojave, California 83502, John C. Knudsen, 501 Birch Street, Denver, Colorado 80220, Burt Rutan, 14329 Rutan Street, Mojave, California 93501, and David Shaw, 8517 Bluegrass Circle, Parker, Colorado 80314, have invented a certain new and useful AIRCRAFT CONFIGURATION, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on May 25, 2000, and assigned Serial No. 29/123,780;

WHEREAS, Adam Aircraft Industries, LLC, of 6560 S. Greenwood Plaza Blvd. #220, Englewood, Colorado 80111, a Colorado company, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and certain other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, George F. Adam, Jr., Daniel Hatfield, John C. Knudsen, Burt Rutan, and David Shaw, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Adam Aircraft Industries, LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and aforesaid patent application, including the right to recover for past, present, and/or future infringement thereof, for the territory of the United States of America and for all related patents and applications in any foreign countries and to all Letters Patent, continuations, divisionals, reissues, and extensions to be obtained therefor; and further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in obtaining, sustaining, and enforcing any and all such Letters Patent, but at the expense of said assignee, including executing all appropriate documents as necessary.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters

Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Agreement to Adam Aircraft Industries, LLC.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seal on the date set forth hereinafter.

George F. Adam, Jr.

STATE OF COLORADO

COUNTY OF ARAPATOR

SS.

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared George F. Adam, Jr., known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 6th day of October 2000.

My commission expires: Stot. 21 2001.

CATHRYN MCCURDY PRIDE

NOTARY PUBLIC

	David Shaw
STATE OF COLORADO)
COUNTY OF ARADAGE) ss.)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared David Shaw, known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 6th day of October, 2000.

My commission expires: 521 2001.



NOTARY PUBLIC Trick

SS.

 Λ

STATE OF COLORADO)

COUNTY OF ARAPSHOE

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared John C. Knudsen, known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this day of October, 2000.

My commission expires: 5-04.21 2001.

KATHRYN MCCURDY PRIDE

NOTARY PUBLIC Trick

Burt Rutan

STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS. COUNTY OF Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared Burt Rutan, known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Given under my hand and seal of office this by day of octo sea 2000. My commission expires: 12-29-0(SEA MARK L. TAYLOR Commission # 1166975 Notary Public - California Kem County My Comm. Expires Dec 29, 2001 STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS. COUNTY OF __ KERN Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared Daniel Hatfield, known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

MARK L. TAYLOR
Commission # 1166975
Notary Public - California
Kern County
My Comm. Expires Dec 29, 2001

RECORDED: 10/16/2000

My commission expires: 12-29-01

NOTARY PUBLIC